
To, 

F.NO. 6(1)/MDBH/20-21/MISC/BMW/ 4to6 

The Addl. Director (BMW mgmt) 

Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

Dte. Of General Health Services 

F-17, Karkardooma, Delhi 

Madam/Sir, 

Subject: Quarterly report of Biomedical Waste for Jan 2025 to Mar 2025. 

Encl as above 

BURARI HOSPITAL 

(GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
KAUSHIK ENCLAVE, DELHI 110084 

Email:-burarihospital@gmail.com 

Please find enclosed herewith the Quarterly report of Biomedical Waste for the 

Quarter Jan 2025 to Mar 2025 in prescribed format duly submitted by Nodal Officers, BMW in 

r/o Burari Hospital for information and necessary action at your end. 

Copy to: 

File No. 6(1)/MDBH/20-21/MISC/BMW/ 4to7 - 4-709 

1. 
2. 
3. Guard File. 

Dated 

Shalini Dewan Duggal) 
Dy. Medical Supdt.(A) 

PA to Medical Director, Burari Hospital, Kaushik Enclave, Delhi-110084 
MOIC (IT), Burari Hospital for Uploading on Hospital Website 

Dated- ca+2s 

(Dr. Shalini Dewan Duggal) 
Dy. Medical Supdt.(A) 



To 

Director of Health Services, 
F-17 Karkardooma Delhi-110092 

S.NO 

1 

Subject: Quarterly Information Required for BMW Management (Quarter: Jan 2025-Mar 
2025) 

2 

3 

4. 

5 

6. 

7 

9. 

10. 

11. 

Particulars 

KAUSHIK ENCLAVE, BURARI, Delhi-110084 

Name address of the Hospital 

No. of authorized/Sanctioned Beds 

Phone No. Fax Email 

(GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 

Name of the Occupier (MS/Director) 

Whether authorization From Delhi Pollution 

Control Committee Obtained? 

BURARI HOSITAL 

7A. IF Yes, write 

If Yes,No, Date Of lssue and validity 

Whether in house treatment facility 

available? 

7 B.IfNo, How is the BMW treated? 
7C. Whether Tie-up with CBWTF Operator 

Whether Nodal officer for BMW 
Management Designated? 

9 A. If yes,Give name of 
the Members 

Whether Biomedical Waste Management 
Committee formed? 

9 B. Date of last meeting 

Containers available? 

BURARI HOSPITAL, Kaushik Enclave, 

Whether Color Coded Segregation 

Burari. 

320 

10A. If yes-what is colour coding 

Dr. Ashish Goyal 
burarihospital@gmail.com 

Whether colour-coded Segregation Bags 
available? 

Yes 

9999057, (08/1/2024 valid up to 

29/8/2028) 
Yes 

Autoclave facility for Laboratory Waste 

Chairperson: Medical Director 

SMS Water Grace BMW Pvt. Ltd 

Yes 

Vice Chairperson: DMS-A 

Yes 

Members Secretary: Nodal Officer BMWM 

Members: HOD(Medicine), HOD (Paediatrics), HOD 
(Anaesthesia), HOD (Orthopedics), HOD (Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology), Infection Control Officer, MO I/C (Surgery), Mo 
i/c (ICU), MO I/C (PWD), DNS, ANS, Nursing Officers In-charge 
BMWM,ICU& Wards, Infection Control Nurse, Sanitation 
Supervisor. 

03/02/2025 
Yes 

Yellow, Red, White, Blue 
Yes 



27. 

28. 

30. 

26. 

29. 

31. 

25. 

32. 

33. 

23. 

12. 

24. 

13. 

14. 

16. 

15. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

22. 

20. 

21. 

Whether using Biohazard and Cytotoxic 

symbols 

Whether Packing & labeling practiced 

Whether Puncture proof sharps containers 

available for sharps? 

BURARI HOSITAL 

(GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 

How is glass sharps segregated? 
Whether the laboratory waste is pretreated? 

If yes, by what method? 

barrow/trolleys? 

KAUSHIK 
ENCLAVE, 

BURARI, 
Delhi-110084 

Yes (BIO HAZARD) 

Quantity of laboratory waste/month wise 

Is there any provision for internal storage? 
Whether there is any use of wheel 

Is there any separate provision of washing 

facilities for containers 
21 A.If No. where these containers are 
washed? 

for BMW Storage? 

Is there any centralized storage site? 
22A. Is there any provision of lock and key 

Whether needle destroyers available? 

24 A. Is yes how is it monitored 
Is there any Spill Management Protocol 
Is there any Provision for Management of 
Mercury Waste Heavy Metals 
Whether records are maintained properly? 
27A. If yes, whether verified by the 
Chairman/ Nodal Officer 
Whether there is daily supervision? 
Is there any provision of separate waste 
weighing machine 
29A. If yes, whether daily record of weight 
maintained 

Whether there is any injury register 
31 A. If yes, whether there is needle stick 
injury protocol 

Is there any separate Budget Head of BMW? 
Whether SOPs/guidelines available 

in BMW Management 

Is there any provision of Training/Retraining 

33A. If yes, the No. of 

Whether the hand hygiene is practiced in the Yes 
hospital 

Autoclave 

Approx.: 291.200 kg/Per Month 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

In Blue colored Box 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes, On daily Rounds 
Yes 

No mercury based equipment used in 
hospital. 
yes 

yes 

Yes 

yes 

yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

40(Jan)+50 (Feb)+51 (Mar)=141 



34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

39. 

Is there any IEC/Community awareness 
Whether Waste Audit carried out? 

35A. If yes whether the audit report 
submitted to the head of the institution 

Whether monthly reports submitted to DHS 

Whether Quarterly reports submitted to DHS Yes 
38. Whether Annual reports submitted to DPCC 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

personnel trained during the 
quarter 

Whether regular inspections carried out by 

hospital administration 
Whether consent obtained under air and 

water Act 

KAUSHIK ENCLAVE, BURARI, Delhi-110084 

Whether Acoustic enclosures for generator 

sets present 
Whether effluent treatment plant (ETP) 

Installed in the Hospital 

medicallyexamined. 

BURARI HOSITAL 

(GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 

If yes, attach copy of laboratory Report 

authorized by DPCC 

Whether Personal Protective Equipment 

(PPE) used by BMW staff 

45 A. Ifyes, how frequently 

Whether the staff posted at BMW is 

Including: Doctor, Pharmacist, HKS, Nursing orderly 

and Immunization In process. 

Incinerable (kg) 

45 B, Whether immunized against Tetanus 

Autoclavable/Microwavable (Kg) 

Glassware (Kg) 

Quantum of waste generated incinerable(kg) 

Sharp (Kg) 

Total (Kg) 

Signature of Nodal Officer 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Enclosed (Annexue1) Central Software 

Of Online Continuous Emission 

Effluent Monitoring System 

Yes 

Yes 

At induction of service, 

Annually thereafter 

Yes 

Jan 2025 

1773.820 

1538.460 

570.600 

30.130 

3913.010 

Feb 2025 

1467.020 

1341.360 

460.260 

32.710 

3301.350 

Mar 2025 

1492.830 

1446.990 

422.290 

32.580 

3394.690 

Signature of Medical Director 








